Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Mr. Shen Tao Ou 04/27/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Executive Machines				
Street Address:	882 3rd Avenue 10 Fl.				
City:	Brooklyn				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11232				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					1
		115514	472		1 55
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(410)531-9854Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:410-531-9853Email:ruy@garcia-zamor.comCorrespondent Name:Ruy Garcia-ZamorAddress Line 1:12960 Linden Church RoadAddress Line 4:Clarksville, MARYLAND 21029					C 00 005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EMI-PT012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ruy garcia-zamor		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-EMI-PT012#page1.tif source=Assignment-EMI-PT012#page2.tif					

Assignment of all inventions from Shen Tao Ou to Executive Machines Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

Shen Tao Ou, residing at No. 5, Lane 3, Jiu Ju Road, LongXi Village, LongJing Xiang, TaiChung Hsien, Taiwan, a citizen of Taiwan R.O.C. (hereafter referred to as the Undersigned), is an inventor or may have an ownership interest in the following material:

Shredder Related Designs and Improvments

for one aspect of the above material, which was directed to shredder blades, an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/551,472, was filed on October 20, 2006.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes Assignce or Assignce's representative to file copies of this Assignment against the above and other patent properties, previously filed or later filed, for which the Undersigned is an inventor in any country worldwide.

Executive Machines, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 882 3rd Avenue 10FL Brooklyn, NY 11232 USA, (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all work and discoveries performed by Undersigned at the direction of Assignee, and all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention, work, and discoveries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent on the above material, and all divisions and continuations thereof, all future work performed with Executive Machines, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including those already filed and to be filed in China on said Invention, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

Undersigned agrees to make and maintain adequate current written records of and to disclose fully, promptly and in writing to Assignee any and all inventions, discoveries, developments, improvements, modifications, innovations, or the like, including computer software and any other copyrightable works (all of which are collectively referred to herein as "Inventions"), whether patentable or not which are conceived, made or developed by Undersigned

PATENT REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0690

Assignment of all inventions from Shen Tao Ou to Executive Machines Inc.

solely or jointly with others as a result of Undersigned's work for Assignce. Undersigned shall assign, and agrees to assign to Assignee as its exclusive property, the entire right, title and interest in any such inventions, including any copyrightable works without any additional charges or expenses to Assignee.

Whenever requested to do so by Assignee, Undersigned shall execute any and all applications, assignments or other instruments or documents, and shall otherwise provide proper assistance which Assignee shall deem necessary to enable Assignee to obtain patents, copyrights, registrations, or other legal protection for any such Inventions in the United States or elsewhere, or to otherwise protect, defend or enforce Assignee's interest therein, all without expense to Undersigned.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 27^{th}_{day} of <u>April</u>, 2007 at

(Place)

Witness:

Shen Tao Du_(L.S.)

Shen Tao O

PATENT REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 04/27/2007